https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

Tenderer/Bidder are advised to follow the instructions provided in the ‘Instructions for 

Online Bid Submission’ for the e-submission of the bids online 

The bidders shall be required to deposit the interest free refundable EMD of Rs. 25000/-(Rs. 

Twenty-FiveThousand only) in the form of Demand Draft/Banker’s Cheque/Bank Guarantee 

only and the same shall be drawn in favour of “The Regional P F Commissioner, 

Kochi”payable at Kochi with a validity of 90 (Ninety) days. 

Scanned copy of EMD should be unloaded and the physical original of Demand

[...]

2015-16, 2016-17 and 

2017-18 should be submitted. 

3. Copy of valid quality / Security certificates ISO 9001:2015, ISO/IEC 27001:2013,PMP / 

PRINCE 2 and CMMI Level, if any.  

4. The bidder shall be required to deposit the interest free refundable EMD of Rs.25,000/- 

(Rs.Twenty-Five Thousand Only) in the form of Demand Draft / Banker’s Cheque / Bank 

Guarantee only and the same shall be drawn in favour of “The regional P F 

Commissioner, Kochi” payable at Kochi with a validity of 90 (Ninety) days. Scanned copy 

of EMD should be unloaded and the physical original of Demand Draft /Banker’s